APPROVED PAPERS. 

FOR THE WEEK ENDING APRIL 15, 1905. 

No. 24 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of

7. 
 Corporate Stock in the sum of twenty-

five thousand dollars ($25,000), to provide means for the construction and 
equipment of a public comfort station in the Borough of Manhattan. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows : 
Section I. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the following

[...]

and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board 
of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized.  to issue Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, 
to an amount not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the proceeds 
whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, April 4, 1905. 
Approved by the Mayor, April to, igos. 

No. 248. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of two hun-

dred thousand dollars ($2oo,000), to provide means for the acquisition of sites

[...]

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York, to an amount not exceeding two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000), for the purpose of providing means for the construction and equipment 
of fire-boats for the use of the Fire Department of The City of New York, and that 
when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the 
Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the 
manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not 
exceeding two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), the proceeds whereof 
to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Adapted by the Board of Aldermen, April 4, 1905. 
Approved by the Mayor, April io, 1905. 

No. 251. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of four hun-

[...]

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York, to an amount not exceeding four hundred and ninety-four thousand two 
hundred dollars ($494,200), to provide means for the erection of new buildings, addi-
tions, improving, permanently bettering and equipping existing buildings under the 
jurisdiction of the Department of Public Charities; and that when authority therefor 
shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to 
issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 
of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding four hundred and ninety-
four thousand two hundred dollars ($494,200), the proceeds whereof to be applied to 
the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, April 4, 1905. 
Approved by the Mayor, April io, 1905. 

No. 252. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of five hun-

dred thousand dollars ($500,o0o), to provide means for the acquisition of

[...]

York Charter, to an amount not exceeding five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000), 
the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, April 4, 1905. 
Approved by the Mayor, April to, 1905. 

No. 253. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of thirteen 

thousand five hundred dollars ($13,500), in addition to the amount heretofore 
authorized, for the purpose of establishing, building and equipping the Fire 
Alarm Telegraph System in the Borough of Richmond. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section 1.

[...]

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, to an amount not exceeding thirteen thousand five hundred dollars ($13,500), in 
addition to the amount heretofore authorized, for the purpose of establishing, building 
and equipping the Fire Alarm Telegraph System in the Borough of Richmond, and that 
when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the